9/8/2019

District 22 DEC Minutes

2pm Opening ceremony.

Roll call – Quorum present.

Motion to suspend reading of the minutes by Lynn Sparks, second by James McGuire, motion passed. Reports

Vice Commander – membership update and Department objectives

Finance Officer – We still have money – Motion to accept report by Robert Harvey, Post 490, second by Harry Woodstrom Post 164, motion passed.

Sergeant-at-arms – 16 legionnaires present.

Judge Advocate – POW-MIA ceremony, change wording from thousands to many,

Auxiliary, change wife to spouse.

Boy Scouts – Popcorn fund raising

Web Site – Update Officer Contacts

Hubmaster – You give it to him and he will send it

Unfinished business

If there was some, I missed it.

New Business

Post 490 charges concerning their latest Executive Committee meeting and the handling of a Pending Courts Martial proceeding at Post 490

Three statements were read regarding the meeting. A motion to include the statement in the DEC minutes by James McGuire, Post 164 was second by James King, Post 416

Permission to allow Robert Harvey, Post 490, to review additional communication with members of Post 490 was requested by the District Vice Commander. Permission was granted, Robert answered several question by the District Commander. An opinion was request of the Judge Advocate by the Commander, if the information given count be considered witness tampering. The opinion was affirmative.

A motion by James McGuire, Post 164, second by Butch Sparks, Post 164 to forward the District minutes to The American Legion, Department of Texas for review and possible action. Discussion followed, Motion passed.

A resolution to not allow The American Legion name to be used on a Texas Alcohol Beverage Control License was presented for consideration. Motion to adopt was made by Alonzo McQueen, Post 521, second by Juan Torres, Post 472. Discussion followed, motion passed.

A resolution to transfer Post 316 from District 22 to District was indefinitely tabled while the post reorganizes its officer positions.

Several resolutions were read for information purposes only.

Motion by Lynn Sparks, Post 521 to connect with Wreaths Across America as a community support and fund raising activity for District 22. Second by Harry Woodstrom, Post 164. Motion Passed.

In a sham election conducted by the Joseph Thomas, the District Commander, Lynn Sparks was appointed the District 22 Fund Raising Chair and Harry Woodstrom was appoint a member of the committee.

For the Good Of the Legion:

Next DEC is October 13th at Post 521

Expect a presentation from the Honor Flight Organization at the next DEC

The LIT information was reviewed

Several announcements followed including solutations to sell stuff, raffle tickets, popcorn, etc.

Closing Ceremony Meeting Adjourned at 3:20pm

Refreshment followed.